

\236  
SLP(C)No. 8975 OF 2004

ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8975/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2004 in MAT 3993/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. N. Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel on both sides, list the special leave petition in the last week of July, 2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master