

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8975/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/02/2004 in MAT No. 3993/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Delay, if any, in filing the same is condoned.

Pleadings are complete. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on a Friday in the

last week of April, 2005.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

è ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8975/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/02/2004 in MAT No. 3993/2000

of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Delay, if any, in filing the same is condoned.

Pleadings are complete. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on a Friday in the

last week of April, 2005.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master