

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8975/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/02/2004 in MAT No.3993/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

for Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For UOI

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

for Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the appellant will pay to the respon-

dent a sum of Rs.50,000/- and deposit a sum of Rs.50,000/- per month towards

the rent

..2/-

.2.

without prejudice to the contention of either party. The first deposit/payment to be made from 1st September, 2005. The deposit will be made with the Registry of this Court. The Registry may invest the same once in three months (i.e. 1½ lakhs at a time) in an interest bearing deposit with the Bank for a period of one year.

Tag the matter with C.A.No.....@ SLP(C)No. 10492/2004.

Sarita

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master