

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5158 OF 2005

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the F.D.R. for a further period of six months from the date of its maturity.

Needless to state that Office to follow the guidelines as per the Office Note dated 23.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar