

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5158 OF 2005

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
for Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify and disclose the position of
C.A.No.7139/04. Office has to further verify that whether order
dated 15.5.2008 is complied with or not and if not, the reason
thereof.

List the matter on 7th August, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar