

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5158 OF 2005

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragya, Adv.
for Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The F.D.R. in question with accrued interest be renewed for a further
period of one year from the date of maturity.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar