

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5158 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STONE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,PORT OF CALCUTTA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court had directed pending disposal of the appeal, the appellants to pay the respondents a sum of Rs. 50,000/- and further deposit a sum of Rs. 50,000/- per month towards rent. The amount has been deposited and lying in fixed deposit. By order dated 7.12.2009 the Hon'ble Court had disposed of the appeal by remanding the matter to the High Court. The respondents were permitted to withdraw the amount deposited towards rent. Accordingly the counsel for the respondents has filed an application for withdrawal of the amount of Rs.1,91,939/- lying in fixed deposit. The fixed deposit will mature during the month of April, 2010. The respondents are allowed to withdraw the amount as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar